

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your Trust.

For each individual calendar year – 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and also 2021 to date if possible.

- 1) The number of adults (aged 18+) that presented to A&E due to mental health related issues?

	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
18 Years and Over Attendance	1506	1547	1717	1809	1215	141

- a) How many of these patients were admitted following a visit to A&E due to mental health?

	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
18 Years and Over Admitted	103	81	67	46	55	7

- 2) The number of people aged under 18 who presented to A&E due to mental health related issues?

	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Under 18 years Attendance	197	200	240	267	165	19

- a) How many of these patients were admitted following a visit to A&E due to mental health?

Any data marked as * represents a number lower than five and has been redacted to protect the identity of the patient.

	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021
Under 18 years Admitted	43	38	34	28	18	*